

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,  
2ND COURT, SERAMPORE, HOOGHLY.**

Present : **Mahananda Das**  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Serampore, Hooghly.

S.T. 2 (4) 19  
**S.C No. 2052 of 2017**

State.....Vs..... **i) Bhola Sing**  
**ii) Susama Sing**  
**iii) Parbati Sajjan**  
**iv) Protima Dey**  
**v) Kali Dey**

**Order No. 1**  
**04.04.2019**

**Five accused persons on court bail** are present by filing hazirah. Case is fixed up today for consideration of charge. Ld. P.P-in-charge, Serampore and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Perused the case record and C.D, Ld. P.P, Hooghly opens the Prosecution case and proposes to frame charge under Sections **498A/304B of I.P.C** against the accused persons. No objection is raised by Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

Heard Ld Advocates for both sides. Considered the materials in C.D, I am satisfied that there is prima facie materials and sufficient grounds to frame charge against the accused persons as proposed by Ld. P.P in-charge at Serampore in Hooghly. Charge is accordingly framed under Sections **498A/304B of I.P.C** against the accused persons. Substance of charge is read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

To **26.06.2019** for evidence of **C.S.W No. - 1 Lakhn Barman.**

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Serampore, Hooghly.

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Serampore, Hooghly.