

S.T – 02 (04)/19  
(Reg. No. 2052/17)

Order No.08 dated : 30.01.2021:

Today is fixed for evidence.

Four accused persons on C.B are present in court by filing hazira with their Ld. Advocate.

It appears from the record that death report was called from O.C, Rishra P.S in respect of accused Bhola Singh by order dated 06.01.2020. It appears from the record that death report in respect of accused Bhola Singh along with xerox copy of death certificate has already been received from Rishra P.S. It appears from the death report that Bhola Singh expired on 26.09.2019. So, the case is filed for ever against accused Bhola Singh. Note accordingly in the charge sheet.

Witness Lakshman Barman is present in court.

Ld. PP in charge is absent without steps.

Since Ld. PP in charge is absent, witness could not be examined and he is discharged without examination and the case is adjourned.

Fix 18.03.2021 for appearance of accused persons and framing of schedule.

Dict. & corr. By me.  
Sd/- Sri. Shailendra Kumar Singh  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Serampore, Hooghly.

Sd/- Sri. Shailendra Kumar Singh  
UID No. - WB665  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Serampore, Hooghly.

