

S.T. 02(04)19 (CIS 2052/17)

Order no. 25 Dated 07.12.23

All the four (4) accused (on bail) are present in court.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Two (2) witnesses namely, Sima Barman and Bappa Kar are examined today as P.W. 05 and P.W. 06 respectively, cross examined in full, and discharged.

Statement of P.W. 05, u/s 164 Cr.P.C. is marked as Exbt. No. 05.

Statement of P.W. 06, u/s 164 Cr.P.C. is marked as Exbt. No. 06.

To date (08.12.23).

D/C by me,