

S.T. 02(04)19 (CIS 2052/17)

Order no. 27 dated 11.12.23

All the four (4) accused (on bail) are absent by petition, praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Witness, Dr. D.P. Ghosh is present today.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is.....

Fix 19/03/2024.....C.S.W. 08,09,

20/03/2024 .....C.S.W. 10,11

D/C by me,