

S.T. 02(04)19 (CIS 2052/17)

Order no. 32 dated 11.03.2025

All the four (4) accused (on bail) is present in court.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Witness, Dr. Debaprasad Ghosh is examined today as P.W. 7, cross examined in full and discharged.

Post Mortem Report is marked as Exbt. no. 7.

To date (12.03.2025).

D/C by me,