

S.T. 02(04)19 (CIS 2052/17)

Order no. 35 dated 29.07.2025

All the four (4) accused (on bail) are present in court.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Witness, Arunabha Pal is examined today as P.W. 08, cross examined in full and discharged.

Inquest Report u/s 176 Cr.P.C. is marked as Exbt. no.

Fix 12.09.2025 for C.S.W. 5 and 10.

Issue summons and alamat message.

D/C by me,