

S.T. 02(04)19 (CIS 2052/17)

Order no. 37 dated 14.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of four (4) accused, three (3) accused (on bail) are present in court.

Other one (1) accused (on bail) is represented by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Two (2) witnesses namely Prabir Dutta and Shyamal Barman are examined today as P.W. 09 and P.W. 10, cross examined in full and discharged.

Receiving endorsement on written complaint and Formal F.I.R. are marked as Exbt. no. 3/2 and Exbt. no. 8 respectively.

Fix 12.03.2026 for C.S.W. 11.

Issue summon and alamat message.

D/C by me,